
MEX 173-1 

The State Judicial Police in Jalisco do have a 
small contingent in Puerto Vallarta. MEX 24, who has handled 
other aspects of this investigation, has been instructed 
to attempt to determine, on his next road trip to Puerto 
Vallarta, whether any information is available to this police 
unit which would establish whether GALT was involved in 
traffic in marijuana during the time he spent there. 

The Bureau and Office of Origin will be promptly 
advised of any concrete results obtained during this inquiry. 
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TO 

OPliONA4. F-O-..-' "'-10. 10 
MAY 1962 EDITION 
;SA GEN. ltEG. NO. 27 

SOI0-106 

UNITED ST ATES GOVERNMENT 

Memorandum 
_..,,/ 

Mr. DeL~~ 

Felt __ _ 

Gale----=-

. pr 1. ' /,[t_·,t,./ I ~~l~~~onV 
, Trotter __ _ 

FROM . A._!c,se~ 
([ \ 

DATE·A • 1 2 1969 , ,,.··' l,iosen:;7 

1 - Mr. DeLoach Tele. Poore_ 

1 Mr. Rosen Holmes ---
Gandy __ _ 

1 - Mr. Malley 
1 - Mr. McGowan 
1 - Mr. Long SUBJECT: \MURKIN' 

SEE NeTE ON REVERSE SIDE 1 - Mr. Bishop 

This is the case involving the murder of ' "h 
Martin Luther King, Jr. 

0 
fl 

William Bradfor6uie has written the third articl ; , ,, .. 
for "Look" magazine and claims that as a result of notes . l' ( 

}

received from Ray and his extensive investigation and retracin 
of Ray's travels; he has definitely concluded that Ray alone is 
the murderer of King. Huie points out in this article that a 
number of questionable items existed concerning Ray and the King 
murder, and he resolved these through his investigation. Huie 
concludes the article by stating James Earl Ray, the poor, 
contemptible little man, has killed a well-known figure. 

r 

Anolher comment in the current "Look" magazine is 
made by Percy~Foreman, Ray's second attorney, ,and Mr. Foreman 
states "I don t believe there was anf--corispiracy. James Earl f 

. Ray wanted to win recognition. He hoped that by killing 
''Mart•in Luther King he could make the rest of his futile, boring 
_. .... l'i'fe exciting." 

t:i,,: y;_-: ·;.:L In the same is··sd•~ of "Look" magazine, Arthur Jx Hanes, 
Ra,Oistt~·w=·a_i.1Q.l;!ley, states that he feels Ray was helped and 
points out ·c11ffe:rent items-•-to support his theory. We have 

\ 
conducted investigation on each of the items and determined no 
supporting evidence exists to corrobora,t~- _.theor_ies_ of Hane;, -, 

REC· 81 !/..., \.; .. ;..:;.· ~ · ' 
ACTION: 

For iQ.fQrma ti,on,. 2 APR 11 1969 
it "•: j ; • .......-7 

ft 
DETAILS - 8VBR 
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Rosen to DeLoach memorandum 
RE: MURKIN 

DETAILS: 
This is the case involving the murder of Martin Luther 

King, Jr. 

William Bradford Huie has written the third in a 
series of articles for "Look" magazine. Huie previously advised 
us that he entered into a contract with James Earl Ray to write 
the true account of Ray's activities and background concerning 
the assassination of King. Huie has been provided with notes 
from Ray through Ray's first attorney, Arthur J. Hanes. 

The first article appeared in the 11-12-68, issue and 
the second article appeared in the issue of 11-26-68. In this 
third article, Which is dated 4-15-69, (circulated 4-1-69), Huie 
claims that as a result of notes received from Ray and his extensive 
investigation an~ retracing of Ray's travels, he has definitely 
concluded that Ray alone is the murderer of King. 

Huie points out in this current article that a number 
of questionable items existed concerning Ray and the King murder, 
and he resolved these through his investigation. The items and 
his investigative results are as follows: 

1. Item - Ray's ability to obtain a Canadian passport. 
Aliswer - It is relatively easy to obtain a Canadian 

passport and Ray 1s very capable of executing this matter. 
~ 

2. Item - Ray's determination of the location of the 
motel in Memphis where King was staying. 

Answer - It was public knowledge through television 
and newspaper reports that King stayed at the Lorraine Motel and 
his room number was publicized. 

3. Item - The fatal rifle shot could have been fired 
only by a practiced, experienced, and expert marksman. 

Answer - Ray had Army training, he was in the 
Military ·Police, he had practiced with guns, and the shot was easy 
for him. A 12-year-old boy familiar with a .22 caliber weapon 
could have killed King from the same position. 

4. Item - Ray is stupid and inept. 
'Jffi's'iier - During Ray's seven years in the Missouri 

State Penitentiary, he matured as a criminal. His escape on 
4-23-67, from the Missouri State Penitentiary was well planned and 
well executed. 

- 2 - CONTINUED - OVER 
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Rosen to DeLoach memorandum 
RE: MURKIN 

5. Item - Ray could not have supported himself 
-and his travels75"etween 4-23-67, (escaped from the Missouri State 
Penitentiary) and 6-8-68, (Ray apprehended in London, England) 
and, therefore, must have had financial assistance. 

Answer - Ray obtained funds through robberies and 
other criminal activities. 

6. Item - Ray is not a "racist" or "nigger-hater" 
and, therefore, could have been motivated only by money. 

Answer - Ray, while incarcerated, did not feel he 
could live in an Honor Farm Dormitory because it was integrated. 
Ray made bitter anti-Negro remarks while he was in Canada, Mexico, 
and California. 

7. Item - Ray was not a killer. 
rnswer - The superintendent at the Missouri State 

Hospital, who supervised the psychiatric examination of Ray, stated 
that Ray is capable of killing for gain, and ~e is capable of 
killing in the hope of relieving his anxieties and enhancing his 
self-respect. 

Huie concludes his article by stating that James Earl 
Ray, the poor, contemptible little man, has killed a well-known 
figure. 

Another comment in the current "Look" magazine is made 
by Percy Foreman, Ray's second attorney, and Mr. Foreman states 
"I don't believe there was any conspiracy. James Earl Ray 
wanted to win recognition. He hoped tlntt by killing Martin Luther 
King he could make the rest of his futile, .boring life exciting." 

In this same issue of "Look" magazine, Arthur J. Hanes, 
Ray's first attorney, states that he feels Ray was helped and 
points out different items to support his theory. 

1. Item - Ray had help in selecting the rooming house 
from which the"'""l'i"£al shot is alleged to have been fired, and no 
evidence exists that this house was entered by Ray until 3:15 p.m. 
on the day of the murder. 

Facts - Ray was in Memphis on 4-3-68, (one day before 
the murder) and had sufficient time to choose the rooming house 
and it was public knowledge as to where King was staying and his 
assigned room number. 

- 3- CONTINUED - OVER 
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Rosen to DeLoach memorandum 
RE: MURKIN 

2. Item - According to a few witnesses, the shot was 
fired from the bushes which are 20 feet below the bathroom of 
the rooming house. 

Facts - Interviews of witnesses and other 
individuals failed to corroborate any such statements. 

3. Item - When Ray abandoned the Mustang, a search of 
the Mustang revealed that the clothing did not fit Ray and the 
car's ashtrays were filled with cigarette butts. According to 
Hanes, Ray does not smoke. · ) ; 

Facts - The clothing located in the Mustang was 1 

perfectly sized for Ray and our Laboratory matched certain 
1

/ 
threads from articles of clothing found in the cgr with items of // 
evidence located at the scene of the killing. Our e~_a_:i:n_~-~-~ti~n of/ f 
the Mustang disclosed no cigarette butts or ashes. / 

4. Item - The state has no conclusive ballistic 
evidence. The-:"JU-.06 bullet was recovered from King's body but 
no ballistic expert could say that the bullet was fired from the 
rifle purchased by Ray. 

Facts - The bullet recovered from the body of King 
was such that it is impossible to state that the bullet was fired 
from the rifle purchased by Ray; however, there were certain 
characteristics which would indicate that it was fired from this 
rifle. It was further determined that the casing found in the 
rifle was fired from the rifle purchased by Ray. 

5. Item - Within a few minutes after King was shot, 
there were mysterious radio reports concerning a Pontiac chasing 
a Mustang believed to have been occupied by the killer of King. 

Facts - we completely checked this matter out and 
it was determined that the broadcast concerning a Pontiac chasing 
a Mustang was a fabrication, and no supporting evidence exists to 
verify the report. 

6. Item - There was no motive in killing King as Ray 
was doing all right as a fugitive. 

Facts - This is conjecture on Mr. Hanes' part, and 
we have statements that Ray could possibly have committed the 
murder for personal recognition for status among inmates in prison. 

Mr. Hanes concludes his article by stating that the 
FBI has done its usual masterful job in this matter. 

\L 
- 4 -
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April 8, 1969 
G~ERAL INVESTIGA'. IE DIVISION 

This is the case involving the murder 
of Martin Luther King, Jr. 

The attached states that a motion for 
new trial concerning James Earl Ray was 
filed with the Clerk of Criminal Court, 
Shelby County, Memphis, Tennessee, by 
three attorneys representing Ray. 

Jesse B. Stoner is an official of the 
National States Rights Party with head­
quarters in Savannah, Georgia. Richard J. 
Ryan has recently been employed by Ray. 
It is not known at this time the 
significance of Robert W. Hill, a 
Chattanooga, Tennessee, attorney 
representing Ray. 

Based upon available data, Bureau 
indices contain no information ✓ 
identifiable with Robert W. Hill, Jr. 

Department being advised. 

~~mfd ~~ 
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A ~I WASH DC 

\ lJ' FBI IIEIIPHIS 

FEDERAl BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION 
U. S. DEPARTMENT O USTICE 

COMMUNICATIO ECTION 

APR7 

523PM 4'•7•69 URGENT MEN 

CTOR 44•38861 

KIN 

NEIIPHIS PRESS•SClNITAR IN FINAL EDITIOI, NOIDAY, APRIL 

SEVill, CARRIED HEADUIE •aAy•s ATTOUEYS ASK IEW TRIAL.­

ARTICLE STATES THAT NEW DEFENSE COUUEL FOi JANES EARL RAY THIS 

Mr. Mohr 
Mr. Bish 
Mr. Casp 
Mr. Calla 
Mr. Co 

Mr. Trotter­

Tele. Room ·­
Miss Holm_,s_ 
Miss Gand:;-

l 
AFTIRNOOI FILED ANDDED. AID SUPPLEUITAL MOTION FOR A IEW TRIAL, 

CHARGING THAT RAy•s GUILTY PLEA WAS •A FARCE, A SHAN, AID A 

•c1ay OF JUSTICE.- THE THREE PA&E MOTION WAS SOBNITTID TO 

CRUlllAL COURT CLER1•s OFFIC_E BY RICHARD J •. RYAi, J. B. STONE~ -
AID .:RO:.:B=E:::R:.:.T:...:. w;.::•:..._:.:.Hl_LL..., .• ...,;J:::,B_,,;:..!• _R_A_Y_·s_A_TT_o_1_■_EY_s. ACCORDING ro ARTICLE 

. RAY CHARElts THERE VAS COIFLICT OF INTEREST BETWEEN HIM AID 

HI s TWO PRIOR ,1to1,ns. .'! llfll:
11 

J •. HAHS AID PERCY FORl!IIAN. ,riv'. r 
ovER A■ AGREltlEIT 1111I •~•n cltaatpt. _ f8S11o~m-u~~Jj?>R-~ 56 77 o ~ 1 . \~~ q 
HUIE EXa.USIVE LIIERAt11 fI"lt__...A'.,.·s su~~ RAY REPeaiDLY DE• \\>1~1\V 
CURED IN HIS K»TIOI THAT HANES ANJ FOREMAN ACTUALLY RIPRESEITED I_); 

. . ---
WlLLIAPI BRADFORD HUIE. TKE PETITION COITINU&:D THAT IF RAY. HAD

9
BEEN 

· ·10 APR 111~ 
ALLOWED TO TAIE THI WITIESS il~•.Psl}'ERE WOULD HAVE BEEN 10 STORY 

' .... ,ct;:.,.. --........,.___ ---

OR ."°VIES To. SELL MID TH'Ai ~OULD·-~·cao PROFITS FOR THOSE PARTIES. ., ./ 

6,ij~~~ l t> 186.8 u IS JJ . . ~./ ~ 
b11 ~JJJ . 
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PAGE TWO 

COPY OF l'IOTIOI AND ITS EXHIBITS SEIIG SECURED AND WILL BE 

SUBNITTED AIR M.lL SPECIAL DELIVERY. 

ASST. ATTORNEY GENERAL JANES BEASLEY, WHO WAS ONE OF 

PROSECUTOIS I• IISTAIT CASE, ADVISED THAT HE HAD JUST RECEIVED 

COPY OF l'l)TIOI AID HAD NOT HAD Al OPPORTUNITY TO STUDY NOTION 

AS YET. BEASLEY SAID THAT HE WAS NOT SURPRISED THAT NOTION WAS 

nLED AS THIS IS IIOT UIUSUAL PROCEDURE ll CRIMINAL CASES. BEASLEY 

ADVISED KE DOES IDT IIOW ATTORIEY ROBERT W. HILL, JR. HE .. 
DID STATE OIE OF LETTERS II JUDGE BATTLJ•s DESI W~S 

PROM Al ATTORIEY, ROBERT W. HILL, JR., OF CHATTANOOGA, TENN., WHO HAD 

OFFERED TO ASSIST JAMES EARL RAY IN< HIS TRIAL. P. 

EID 

C 

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176



. ': T 
...; ·• J. 

,. ;j L. 

.. ' . ..; 

C . . 

- , . 
.. :._.1 c~ 

. ( 

. l . l . ' 

• J /-.I .. l' 

.Y 

TA 

'I , 

L Hdlj 

, ' '. . ~ .. ..,.. "' 
t i .J - ! i . 

::::,.. 
'"t, 

... T''" '·, .. ~ ~ .. ;. ..:..,-1 
-~ 

-· ! 

-...i 

a_ 
l"v 
0-. 
--c 
:::3:: .. 
0-, 
c.c 

V . - . 

~.i 
r-
n, 
-! 
-< 
•J 
fTi 

C 
z -
-i 

',]? 1 

rr:, 
-,~ 

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176



OPTIONI .. - t-'-oRM NC. - 10 
MAY 1112 EDITION 
GSA C:N. REG. NO. %1 

SOI0-107-02 

UNJTEP STATES GOVERNMENT 

1tf emorandum 
TO Director, FBI (44-38861) DATE: 4/9/69 

FROMf gat, London (88-72) (P) 

' (. 
SUBJECT: MURKIN , 

Chief Superintendent Fred Gerrard, C. 1, New 
Scotland Yard (NSY), Metropolitan Police, has ten Super­
intendents and their support personnel under his command. 
These Superintendents constitute the famous Murder Squad 
of NSY. They handle murders through England, Scotland, 
Wales, Commonwealth and former Commonwealth countries. 
They have a Murder Squad Information Room which is a com­
bination map room, reference library and message center. 
In this room they proudly display the Coats of Arms or 
insignia of the various police forces they have assisted 
or worked with on murder cases. 

It was the men under Gerrard who did the fine work 
for us in instant matter. Additionally, the men under 
Gerrard do the bulk of our day to day criminal work. 

Displayed in the information room, mounted on a 
walnut plaque is a gold badge from the Shelby County 
Sheriff's Office, Memphis in r~cognition of their work on 
MURKIN . .t 

.. -
On 4/2/69 Gerrard mentioned to me that he and his 

men wou1.d be extremely proud to be able to display something 
r~pre~ntative of the FBI in the Information Room. He said 

. \. • · )+ . , the clq~e working relationship of C-1 with the FBI is well 
\'.·.-' \."\1,'~ known a·nd respected by the majority of the police forces), 
dr;_,,l ~: . -throughout the U.K. and the world. When taking visiting i 

officeis through the Information Room they look at the '1 

plaquei:{iand invariably ask to see the FBI plaque. 

t In view of the foregoing and to furtherj if possible, 
. <~ ,,,w our close working relationship with New Scotland Yard, I 
~' .... recommend: :1 , +' ;;: ·\.\' ~ \, ~ ', 
~ \, ~· . -· 

~-,~ .-;:;";:, · · 1. A small desk size walnut FBI seal repli9 or t ~- "~'- -! • somewhat simila'r' seal, 6" to 8" in d11AJJ1eter, sui talb otmt 
' c, ~, . hanjing on a wall, be sent for presentation to~& rd and 

3.- Bureau 
. ii I (direct) 
.'\ 

JD:,~ I 

JUN l&jf 969 Savings Bonds Regularljori'ihrPayrob Savin s Pia 

·~. 

''-' 
z 

i 
::::i 

J @ ! ...:i 
1 .... 

"" :,.. 
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Lon 88-72 

the officers and men of C-1. 

2. That a letter from the Director to Gerrard 
accompany the seal. Letter should point out that on 
behalf of the Director I am presenting the seal to the 
officers and men of C-1 not only in gratitude for their 
work in the James Earl Ray matter but also in recognition 
of the close effective working relationship between New 
Scotland Yard and the FBI. 

-2-
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FD-36 (Rev. '5-22-64) 

FBI 

Date: 4-9-69 

Transmit the following in ---------=----:--c------c:--:----------; 
(Type in plaintext or code) 

Via __ A_I_R_T_E_L _____ ----=A=ll=----------:---,--:-----------1 
(Priority) I 

------------------------------------------------L------- -

TO: DIRECTOR, l'BI (44-38861) 

SAC, DIIPBIS (44-1987) 

.• ·c,.' lllJBK:IN 
i 
'-,. 

........................ _ . ......,,~, '\ 

The Bureau has previously been advised that one of the 
attorneys representing JAMBS URL RAY is ROBERT w. BILL, JB. 
ROBERT w. BILL, JR. is an attorney at Chattanooga, Tennessee, 
which is covered by the Knoxville Division. Telephonic contact 
with Knoxville has disclosed that th~ Knoxville indices contain 
no derogatory information re BILL. \, 

The Senior Resident Agent and Alternate Senior Resident 
Agent at Chattanooga had difficulty in recalling BILL. They 
both advised that they knew he had been a law clerk for Federal 
Judge FRANK WILSON, EDT. To the beat of their recollection BILL 
was a loner, one who seeaed to be different, and one they did 
not get to know as readily as other law clerks. 

Memphis indices disclose no identifying data re BILL. 

~BURUU 
Y IIIIIPBIS 

RGJ:BN 
(4) 

Approved, &, ~~ ,, o APR 17 fflFfgal Age~nCharge 

Sent ______ M Per ______ _ 
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f)ri:t lo ~no j.srU b~)a.i:vbn r.-:.1 ':->d v;lau:.>.tv<::nr.: <~fl.rt JJn:Y1.u::-1 '..;f;'l' 
.ht ,LI..!IH .w '£B'.:i:!f!OSt a.t YIJ! c1HMI gauAt gnlJH:1c!.0·1qw.r u\:'..J11·1~;tjc1 

,!3sae~1rt.rrn'f' t.r.~oorrn:ttf!rt:J :L~ v.oH·:roiJB rm ?..t. .:-1l, i,1.HH .·;v T::-:(.,\? 
~~J:tnn!:• ~..i:110.i.iC;!,JS'l' .Ho.i:c: . .i:vl:(J 9.Ui:VX(HGi erU ·.✓,d UO'H.JVIJ!.l z-~( rb~!'.Vi 
rcl:B:!no~; B~,~d:bnl :.-,JJj:v-::or:X (~!d j£rl:t b880l!:">e.i:b r..:nfi 0JI..i:v1:Dr.i/ rUi: 1;; 

.JLIIiI t~-:r £to.i:t.s1n#1:)lnl ~~1r.>:t1;;·•~}() . .i9f) ~~;;·; 

irwbi aon: ·1otns8 ci:t sn·i , __ ,:;_,_A .b!IP. :i-n~qli taHbl 80H 'loJ:11~,. ~)t~'.l.· 

'{~HIT .JJ!II ;r~n.t1l£!:.•~Y.i nl 'ljln!.>l'1'ii:b br.rl .r.~100.n;:;:t-Jsri:..,1 Jp, J~i•➔ :;A 
1.c~1~:ify,'I ·.m1 ;h~l~ vrnl n JI90d bf.II '.:1d v1~·1ui "U:HU :t .G!i:t f;(,,~.i:v.b.c riinc! 

L},.1 HI f1i.Ji:i8:::>JJo:.:,,~)'1 ·:cl:Jt!:i· lo j~wd (;Jjj o'[' .T(eJ: tY108lffl! )H1h;',_'•l C);•if:,uT, 
1J.tb 'UHLi 9HO bar~ t:t!lG"l~,ll.i:b ad o:t h!'.HU~J98 ot!W ~HllJ ,'I'8IW1 r. F:.<K 

. eA,:~JIO wsJ ·.1~Hi:!'() ~::; 'lJ 7~i)1{0·1 BJ3 wc:ttJf oi :tE>~~ jt.>it 

r1H: 1,DY 
u,) 

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176



FD-36 (Rev. 5-22-fi4) 

FBI 

Date: 4/11/69 

; "\l 
I 
I, 
I 
I 

Transmit the following in ----------------------------, 
(Type in plaintext or code) 

' ~ l ----- !· 
---- I 

i 

Via ___ A_I_R_T_EL ___ _ 
(Priority) I' ,·,. ' '·' •.· ··· · ·· 

- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - ~ ~=--- .. -:"~- -~ . 

. f 

TO: DIRECTOR, FBI (44-38861) 

FROM: SAC_~ MEMPllIS (44-1987) (P) 

SUBJECT~) 

Enclosed for the Bureau is one copy each of 
Savannah airtel to Memphis dated 4/8/69, and an FD-302 dated 
4/8/69 which reflects an interview on 4/3/69 with ROY RICHARD 
ERWIN, an inmate of the Georgia State Prison • 

The Bureau will note that ERWIN has denied writing 
a letter bearing his name which indicated that he had driven 
a 1965 Mustang from Memphis, Tenn., to Atlanta, Ga., on 4/4/6 
the date that victim was killed. The subsequent interview 
with ERWIN on 4/3/69 indicates that ERWIN was in Chattanooga, 
Tenn., on 4/4/68, and ERWIN denies having any knowledge 
regarding KING's murder. 

Since it does not appear to serve any useful 
pnnpese to conduct the investigation set out in Savannah 
airtel of 4/8/69, Atlanta and Knoxville should hold the 
requested investigation in abeyance and should not conduct 
same, UACB. 

l . 
~ .. )l,!r 

t 
REC-19 JV 1/- Y !/l /_ ~ 7° P 

I; ---

;J-. 
®- Bureau (Encs. 2) 
2 - Atlanta (44-2386) 
2 - Knoxville 
2 - Savannah (44-1768) 

~ 2 - Memphis 
,i; JCH:jap 

Approved: 
~inCha,ge 

Airtel ------
Teletype _____ _ 

A.M. ______ _ 

A.M.S.D. ------
Spec. Del. ____ _ 

Reg.Ma:1 ____ _ 

Regffi\h ..... e'"'di------- M 
Per ______ _ 

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176



I.,.) ', 

'i:o Ii":; r;s ·,:r1c,::-, 9(10 P,[ ur;9·.:rnf: '.)!i:t ·;.i1 b8ao.i::x!: 
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~fJ ; J ;- ~Cl/ f )Q .L i.'Tf•lf_l 2 f~i.~ : ~ ~- 'W.i<): j- f;i f j- si ()H J J ~ VI l;' _r;~,~.rJ;-t_t sir: 'r 
-~tr:·vJ~1J) bflf!. 0Ji .J£ffj" 1)(-:.J.D~f;J,rJj: f!!).(f~_'J/ :~~C!.BrJ R~:!~ ·,~~!f!:"!;.e,J ~j-Hf::t:·JJ £ 

~88\:t'·\_t, f:U , • .sD ,.r-:trrr:LL, n::l ,.U''.JT ,21:r{r,·.;s,· r;0·1''. ·;;n:::tar;:''. ?;?C[ r. 
·1,1r.~ .i ":Jr1.G J I1 _t t f:r0 ff::~; 8~-L~.' 8 :.7.~ l '.~ ,. f)~.➔ _r . .f j_ ?i ;:~ .1~•;; f:T~. J' ~.) i- "T J ..Grij () J i']r) !:.sfij' 

, B· .. ;oon •~:Lt flrf'.) rri: 2 E:·.-r :n w~:: • + r·:.' 3 a .:, :t r;'.:'- i: h: ;i e i.➔\ C\"' no ·!' I w.~,, i rH ~ ,,, 
f r ' . . . ' TF."W ",1 ' "r\-·\! T u>;.l(L.V/Off.'i •~rr!.' ·pru·r'~,j 8,)· ,-,(11) v:J_;/3,;_ nrrr. ,cHi }'- .· :·io , .rJH9 

... "{~~ ?"l r_r r I ii'. 2 '-~)T:f I --! ~, .. , .1.: n ... ( -~~ -. 1:) "f 

fu1~)2.U ,.l,.rn 0v•r1:--.p <:-J ·!·~:~(~-~qr J~Jrr 2~:-~)b Ji· uc,nt(~ 
c;.Brwnv1f": nr Sno tea ri:)r:l.::oi::tw1vni ~-,t!J :t::ir1;.ln0~ ct oeaqttuq 

~-1' ... ·t i'-, __ !_·,.,_;r_i ·,·J_C,,_,.,1.i,·::>. qrr·.,,.,,,.,·, hrJ"' 1':ti1c-r+i, u<'.J•\·)\' "·o -,-,.+ .. r·" - ~ J ~ ... -:_ .\_ 1... J.. ";._ '- .0 1 _. _ ::_ .,. • , ~- ,. .; ·.- -•~ '-j JS { •,. )I f j_ . _ .:-, .J ,L . f._) 

t 8ui.1rro~ :trlrI bXJ101i a hn r: :.·•CJf~ J~·::--)c r r-r_t fH})_ :t 1.;:!.►:: tae':.r.cr.t :i0~i·:~8jJl"'0--r 

' . 
• ~:1J/':tJ , ~-••-·LG2 

{~ .RD,r-:.) , .. ·cqrr._r(_; --- E 
(c•n(:~~-I~t-) Bj,J1.1jf'l - ~ 

~~.r X _i- "</X~Jf! .:~ - ~~ 

, f Rfi rr s;"-l 1f~~ - S!. 
~ ~ 1{r{r~:.)'. ~: 
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TO: 

FROM: 

SUBJ: 

4/8/69 

AIRMAIL 

Si~C, MU,1PHIS (44-1987) 

SAC, SAVANNAH (44-1768) {HUC) 

14URKIN 

Re Bureau airtol to Savannah and Memphis, 3/28/69. 

Enclosed for the Atlanta Division are the following: 

1) One xerox copy of above referenced Bureau 
ccmmunication. 

2) One xerox copy of a letter reportedly from 
ROY :ERWIN. 

3) One copy of an F"..J-302 with Mr. I.AMAR L. MC GREGOR, 
Records Clerk, Record Room, Georgia State Prison, Tattnall 
County, Ga., conducted on 4/3/69. 

4) One copy of an FD-302 with ROY RICHARD ERWIN, 
GSP #57075, GSP, Tattnall County, Ga., conducted on 4/3/69. 

Enclosed for the Knoxville Division is one copy 
e~ch of the above four items. 

Enclosed for the Memphis Division are 7 copies each 
of the above FD 302s. 

~ ' {' 

(2:) - :.tJmphis (Enc. 14) 1 
___ 2 - .: .. tlanta (Enc. 4) (44-2386) 

2 - ;enoxville (Enc. 4) 
l - Savannah 
SJS/lbb 
(7) 
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sv 44-1768 

LEADS: 

ATLANTA 

AT DALTON, GEORGIA 

l) Will identify, locate and interview JERRY 
BENNE'IT, who is employed at Coronet Carpets Company, 
thoroughly regarding trip takon in latter part of 
March, 19GB, and first part of April, 1968, together 
with ROY RICILt\PJ) EmHN (protect namo of ERWIN at all 
times) and MICHAEL BIALOCK, to Atlanta, Ga., Chattanooga, 
Tennessee, Knoxville, Tonn., and llomphis, Tenn., and 
back to Chattanooga, Tenn., and Dalton, Ga. 

2) Will determine from BENNETT where he, BLALOCK 
and ERWIN stayed in Memphis and purpose of their trip to 
r.:o.-:::.i:.,his, Tenn. 

3) Will determine from BENNETT where be beard about 
murder of Dr. MARTIN LUTHER KING. 

4) Will determine where BENNETT, BLALOCK and ERWIN 
r.rcnt after leaving Chattanooga, Tenn., after hearing of 
doath of KING. 

.3) 
(.isposed 
examined 
in it. 

Will determine whether or not 1965 Mustang 
of and to whom, so that 1965 Mustang can be 
to determine if a police radio ever was installed 

6) Will identify, locate, and interview MICHAEL 
Ell:.LOCK, who lives on dirt road six mil.es out Cbatswortb 
Highway from Dalton, Georgia, ~ho is said to be in u.s. 
Army, at present, a1ong same lines as JERRY BENNETT • 

.KNOXVILLE 

AT CHATTANOOGA, TENNESSEE 

1) Will contact the Florida Hotel to determine dates 
on ~ ·.ich JE:!I!Y r~NNETT, r.ucr::.'\:::L BL\LCCK and ROY HTC~'' ·;) 
::::.:Lr (protect at all tine::;) v:: -ro rc,~isterod in tho ,, .,rida 
aot.el. (llote BENNETT, BU-1.LOCK "~1d r ::nr were allegedly 
:1:eP"isterod in Florida Hotel on 2/sc:1~::;.•;i.to occnsions in 

~ -
iate March, 1968, and early April, 10GS. 

2) Will contact ~ p,.>rtor, 'l'.EAt:DALE t-:'":~ ·;;ur, -. u 
all~sedly wor~6 &t ~lorida Hotel to deterro ,a J.£ ha k~0~, 
JE:2.2-Y B::NKETT, MICI!.\E!.. BLI.-\LOCK and ROY E.i(i, , :ind if ho told 
of death of Dr. MARTIN LUTHER KING. 

J-. 

' I. 
I 
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FD-36 (Rev 5-22-64) 

\ 

FBI 

Date: 
\\, 

\1 
I Transmit the following in --------==--------:----:---:-------,.----------,1 

(Type in plaintext or code) 
I 

4-8-69 

Via __ A_IR_T_E_L ___ _ AM I 

(Priority) I 

------------------------------------------------L------- -

TO: DIRECTOR, FBI (44-38861) 

FROM: s~c, MEMPRE (44-1987) P 

MURKIN,.i 

Re Memphis teletype 4-7-69. 

Submitted herewith for the Bureau's information and (./ 
completion of its file are two copies of the amended and 
supplemental motion for a new trial filed on behalf of JAMES EARL 
RAY, defendant. This •terial was filed 4-7-69. 

/j ,j 
;:..-. -

---------

Sent ______ M Per------
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a, 

~- i ! 
~ -.:ft I i 

.... 
0::: 
A. 
C[ 

Tolson-­
Deloach __ 
Mohr __ 
Bishop __ 
Casper __ 

Callahan __ 
Conrad __ 
Felt __ _ 
Ga[e __ /\ 

Rosen--'(',\' 
Sullivan __ \; 

Tave[ ----<~e--·­
Trotter &, 1

_ 

Tele. Roorn _ 
Holmes __ 
Gandy __ 

jJ.C-llf 

ll"'/ - 3 2 7 {:) / 

Mr.Robe~ 
128 Patter_eo.a P.N'k. A venue 
Baltimore, ~1anc1·, 2~231 

Dear Mr. Lowery: 

April 14, 1969 

In reply to JOIU' letter received on April 10th, 

our supply of wanted posters on James Earl Ray has been 

depleted. While there 1B no charge for our material, I regret 

I am unable to be of aasl.stance 1n this Instance. 

Sincerely yours, 

John Edgar Hoover 
Director 

NOTE: Bufiles f~ntain no record identifiable with correspondent. 

MAIL ROOM D TELETYPE UNIT D 
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REC'D DELOACH 
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TRUE COPY 

Federal Bureau of Investigation 
U. Sv Dept of Justice 
Washington, D. C. 

Dear Sir: 

Robert Lowery 
128 Patterson Park Ave. 
Baltimore 23, Md. A 1 :i. 3 J /I 

Would it be possible to obtain a copy of "\\',ap.ted Flyer 
442-A, April 19, 1968 - FBI No. 405, 942G" James Eari'Ray? 

If there is a charge, please send c.o. D. 

Thank you, 

Sincerely, 

/ s/ Robert Lowery 

REC-10, 
ll f 
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8T '4-1788 

Be recalled tllat a triead of Illa, JmY -n, 
bad ewned a 1181 ... taaa, wlllte, two door laaz-4top. m.rnT 
la eaployed at Coroaet Carpet eo .. ~, llalt.a, 8eorsla, 
bat it 111 NlieYed tlaat Ile llacl traded tile 1911 ._tans 
la on aaotlaer car. 

Oil tile 1-t Sat~ ill llarcll, 1-, lie bad 
left Da.J.t•, Georaia, wltll Wt illl&ft, aad IIJCIIA& 
BLALOCK, wllo 11•• w.r 8altoa, fleorsta. IU:LGCK'• ..._ 
ta located by Sol .. •t tire Clla...,_.tla Biclrn1 alloltt 
■1x ■11-, tiMna tU'1l off ta. lliabwaJ' oato a dirt road. 
WLAYCK 1a 111 tbe •••• Ant, at tbe pre■eat tilla. 

After l••lllS Daltca, Geoqla, • taut laat 
8atU11a7 of llarcll., 1118, -ii, 8IA.LGCII: ••Ile.._... 
la -rm•■ lNI 1111ataaa to Atluta, .. _..la, wllere tllleJ' 
■tQed about two Ila••• TIiey tllu. tranW llaok to 
Dalt-, Geor1ia, w1aen u, mu, olrtallled Illa 1913 
Liacola Coatinea'tal, liclat bl-, aad droft te Cllattanooga, Te••••-• aioac w1t11 www11 a1111 atLOC:s: 111 matt'• 
lNI ... taac. la Cllattaaoop, Tena■■■■•, W&II, 
BI.ALOCK ... DWDI CMClr.ed la at tba n.rw. llo'tel ... 
--- tlaeN t• oae aisllt ad a •J• 

.. left Ilia oar, tile IJ.acelD Coatlmtal, 1n 
Cltattaaoc,ca, Tea•••• aad drON witll -ft UICI 
Jll.&l.ac& to ..._111., Telua•••• wllere tlleJ' st.,_ tor 
tour ar f1•• laaanl. flaeJ tllea droN to ■ 1 pltla, Te-••ee, 
wen tlleJ arta,ed tor a couple of .. ,.. fteJ left 
lleaphts aad clroff .. to Clua't'taMop aDCl ca.eked la at 
tlle norWa llotel, Claattuoosa • .& •i..rw. llotel perter, 
nr&•Y IICNafl&i4, a llep-o aale, aNJUt 16 to N ye.an 
ot -· tall aad walar IN1W, Im•• Illa, .. u, well • 
.. twMa I JIii .... 10 I'll cm Aa,rU 4, lW, TJISRtLS MIIKRLT 
told ll1ll alloat the tact tllat Dr• llllrl'D WIW UINI bad 
Nea killed in ■-pllla, Te-•~ 

n. Mzt - , April I, 1-, 111 tile earlJ 
afteraooa, be _...,. 1Mck to llaltoa, l1ars1a, la Id.a 1183 
L!aoola C..t1-tal. Alloat a laalf aile tr.. llaltoa, Illa 
1N3 Liacola IIOtor NrMcl ap aad lie u4 to Ila•• tJle car 
laaaled l.ato Daltoa to Ill■ llNe. 

Be ...... ~ aotlatas abellt tlle auder of Dr. llln'D 
KDIII •. 

A 11eaar1pt1- ot .. a• oMaiud bJ --••atioa 
and :later1esat1-, 1a • fell-: 
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ff 44-lTU 
a - .... ......... 

aac. 
Bex ... 
Jon 
Plaoe 
lleip.t 
Weiallt 
lllllld 
Bair -­Tatteo 
lllllrltal atatu 
l'atller 
~¼ether 

llotller 

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176



VIA TELETYt a.: 

APR 1 C• 1969 

ENCIPHERED 
WASHINGTON II / NEW YORK 05 

440 PM 

(44-38861) AND NEW YORK (CODE) 

FRO PHILADELPHIA <44•1368) 2P 

'{:eFUE,tGE 
-Rr-BUREAU AIRTEL MARCH TWENTYSIX LAST, AND ATLANTA TEL 

APRIL THREE LAST. 

REF AIRTEL INSTRUCTED PHILA TO INTERVIEW REV. JAl'IES 
$OWH~ltH C/1/tlt.r/HN ~l)A:lt.Slfl/0 t:.aN,C£RJ,5µC€ 

BEVEL OF. ::SGl::8-FOR INFORMATION IN HIS POSSESSION REGARDING HIS 
!_ ... 

STATEMENT· Il'~JHE NEW YORK TIMES• ON MARCH EIGHTEEN LAST, 

THAT A LET'TER WAS TURNED OVER TO MEMPHIS POLICE ON 

asper __ _ 
Mr. Callahan __ 
Mr. Conrad._ 
Mr. Felt _ __......,. 
Mr. Gale.,.,-:r---111 
Mr. Ro•~'!!!#--11 
Mr. Sullv 
Mr. Tavel----• 
Mr. Trotter_ 
Tele. Room.­
Miss Holmes- I 
JliuGanq-

APPROXIMATELY AP
1

RIL THREE, SIXTYEIGHT, WHICH CONTAINED INFORMATION 
.. 

THAT PIARTII LUTHER KING WAS TO BE ASSASSINATED. 

REF ATLANTA TEL STATED RUMORS WERE THAT BEVEL HAD 

lRECENTLY COMMITTED HIMSELF TO A HOSPITAL IN ORDER TO OBTAIN A 

REST AND SEEK WHATEVER MEDICAL ATTEITION MAY BE NECESSARY. 

END PA6E ON!,. 
U110 

( W. IIU.IM:H 181 TIE BU1£C11111 I 

:I 
Pt 

"' V) 

-
a. 
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PH 44-1368 

PAGE TWO 

PH EIGHT NINE SEVEN - R ADVISED THIS DATE THAT HE HAD 

BEEN AT BEVEL•s APARTMENT AND AT SCLC HEADQUARTERS AND THAT 

ONE LOCAL OFFICIAL OF SCLC STATED BEVEL WAS IN NEW YORK BUT 

THAT SCLC WAS KEEPING QUIET. ALL OTHER SCLC PEOPLE ADVISED 

SIMPLY THAT BEVEL WAS OUT OF TOWN. 

NEW YORK ATTEMPT TO LOCATE HOSPITAL AT WHICH BEVEL IS 

LOCATED BUT DO NOT INTERVIEW WITHOUT BUREAU PERMISSION. 

IT IS FELT BEVEL SHOULD NOT BE INTERVIEWED IF HE IS 

IN A MENTAL HOSPITAL BECAUSE OF POSSIBLE EMBARRASSMENT TO TKE 

BUREAU. 

IF BEVEL IS LOCATED II NEW YORK, THE FACT THAT HE IS 

IN A MENTAL HOSPITAL MAY BE EXCELLENT MATERIAL FOR COUNTER­

INTELLIGENCE. 

l 
BUREAU IS REQUESTED TO ADVISE WHETHER OR NOT BEVEL IS 

TO BE INTERVIEWED IN HOSPITAL. 

AIRMAIL COPY SENT ATLANTA AND MEMPHIS. 

END 

VA ••• • JDR 

FBI WASH DC 

&00-MR. ROSEN' 
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. April 11, 1969 _ 
. GENERAL INVESTIGA '11\ ..1 DIVISION 

This is the case involving the 
murder of Martin Luther King, Jr. 

An article appeared in the "New York 
Times" on 3/18/69 quoting Reverend 
James Bevel that there was definitely 
a conspiracy to murder King a couple 
of days before King arrived in Memphis 
on 4/3/68. (King murdered 4/4/68) 
Based on this, we instfucted our 
Philadelphia office to locate and 
interview Bevel concerning this. 

Attached advises that Bevel may be 
confined to a hospital in New York as 
a mental patient. 

I 
New York will be instructed to 

determine if Bevel is confined to a 
mental hospital or insti .. tution and 
n_o t to interview h !!L..!!_~~Q..':!_t._~ec f ic 
Bu!!J!U au;thQr.i ty. 
-you will be kept advised of pertinent 
developments. 

REL:rl 
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PIJDf'JU't 
1 - Mr. Long 

U PIIIUDBLnl.l TSLlftPB TO 1D -- AD 

DW YOU: D.l'ID .IPBIL TD LMT. 

DW YORE, IP lfOT .IUtSAD'f DOD, WILL IMIIDIAftLY 

LOC.lft 11>8PIT.IL Oil lll8TITUTIOII I■ WBICJI Rrmm JADI DY.IL 

COD'IDD AlfD DnDIIID CODLm CDCuJIBT.IJICa 01' 81JCa 

CO•l'IDIIDT IJICLUDIIG OPI.IOII 01' DOC'IOa8 .ID Miao&ITID .AB 

TO .IDYI8481Llff OP Dl'D'YIDDIG Dt.lL. OW Y01IK IJIDUU) .ADVIU 

muu OP UIIULTII OP IIQUIBY AD DO IIOT UT.IRYID UY.IL 

WITIIOVT IIPJICll'IC auauv .IUT80Blff. AlltUIL COPY RIIT 

PIIIUDBLPIII.I .ID DIIPIIIS. 

1 - ~lplaia ('4-1388) 
1 - ia (ff-1987) ✓ 
REL:jms /J 

< s> rtt 
Tolson __ SEE NOTE PAGE TWO• • • 

/,1 
Deloach __ 
Mohr __ 
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NOTE: 
This is the case involving the murder of Martin 

Luther King, Jr. 

An article appeared in the "New York Times" on 
3-18-69 quoting Reverend James Bevel that there was definitely 
a conspiracy to murder King a couple of days before King 
arrived in Memphis on 4-3-68. (King murdered 4-4-68) Based 
on this, we instructed our Philadelphia Office to locate and 
interview Bevel concerning this. 

Philadelphia advises that Bevel may be confined to 
a hospital in New York as a mental patient, and they requested 
advi~e as to whether or not Bevel is to be interviewed in 
hospital. They are presently attempting to locate hospital 
at which Bevel is allegedly confined. 

We are advising New York to locate hospital or 
institution and determine complete circumstances of confinement 
and not to interview Bevel unless. specifically advised by the 
Bureau. 

- 2 -
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Form DJ-150 
( Ed. 4-26-65) 

UNITED STATES GOV:E.h ~MENT _;__£PARTMENT OF JUSTICE 

Memorandum 
To Inspector Norman E. McDaniel DATE: April 11, 1969 

Identification Division 

SUBJECT: 

Room 4131, Identification Building, F. B. I. 

Nathaniel E. Kossack 
Deputy Assistant Attorney General 
Criminal Division 

State of Tennessee v. James Earf'Ray, with aliases 

I am enclosing a copy of a special delivery letter dated 
April 7, 1969, in connection with the scheduled contempt hearing 
in Tennessee. I presume this refers to the petition for contempt 
involving Agent George Bonebrake. 

While I am not aware of the reason for Mr. Vinson's 
presence at the contempt hearing I will notify him since he is 
no longer with the government. 

Enclosure 

cc: Agent George Bonebrake REC 14 L/ 1./ - 3d ft I .yf.}6 
~--::=:-:::-:::: L . ._-==z.s ......... 

m::11 APR 16 .1969 
/ 

---~ 

' 

PERf~irt 
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CRIMINAL. COURT Cl.ERK J. A. BLACKWELL SHEL.BY COUNTY 

157 POPL.AR 

MEMPHIS. TENNESSEE 

1,:r. Fred M. Vinson, Jr. 
Assistant Attorney General 
Department of Justice 
Washington, D. C. 20530 

Dear Sir: 

April 7, 1969 

SPECIAL DELIVERY 

As directed by Judge Arthur C. Faquin, Jr., you are hereby noti­
fied that the Contempt of Court hearing scheduled in Division 
III of the Criminal Court of Shelby County, Tennessee, on the 
date of April 11, 1969, has been reset to ~.ay 23, 1969. You 
are hereby notified to appear in that Court on May 23, 1969. 

JAf3/rdw 

LI
. 
( :' 
I 

Respectfully, 

/ ,,, ., {: j . 
{fNccosuRE 

/· 
-~ ,., 

I I/ i,. 

._.,,*,: 
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OPTIONAL FORM NO. 10 
MA'f 1962 EDITION 
GSA GEN. REG. NO. 27 

S0I0-106 

UNITED ST ATES GOVERNMENT 

Memorandum Conrad __ _ 
Felt __ _ 
Gale __ _ 

DATE: April 14, 1969 
Rosen __ _ 

Sullivan __ 
Tavei __ _ 
Trotter __ _ 

1 - Mr. DeLoach 
1 - Mr. Rosen 

Tele. P.oo:r, _ 
Hoines __ _ 
GanJy __ _ 

1 - Mr. Malley 
1 - Mr. McGowan 1 - Mr. Bishop 
1 - Mr. Long 1 - Mr. Sullivan 

r/f l This is the case involving the murder of 
Martin Luther King, Jr. 

On April 7, 1969, the attorneys for James Earl Ray 
filed an amended and supplemental motion for a new trial with 
the Clerk of the Court of Shelby County, Memphis, Tennessee. 
In this motion it is alleged that in establishing a conflict 
of interest between defendant (James Earl Ray) and his two prior 
attorneys (Arthur J. Hanes and Percy Foreman) the said prior 
attorneys actually represented William Bradford Huie (author) 
and their own financial interest and not James Earl Ray. 

The motion states the defendant would have no story 
to sell and no movie or publishing rights to convey if he were 
allowed to take the witness stand, since such action on his part 
would allow all of the facts to become a matter of public record 
for the free«use of all. The motion also states that 
William Brad:,ferd Huie made a statement that the defendant "must 
not take the-witness stand in his expected trial, because if the 
defendant dicl take the witness stand, then he (William Bradford 
Huie) would h_ave no book." According to the motion, the 
rdefendant alleges that there would be no profit to anyone if he 
jpersisted in his "not guilty" plea and that the defendant was 
pressured and induced into entering a plea of "guilty." 

·/· 
It is noted that in attached exhibit B the fee I 

arrangement between Percy Foreman and James Earl Ray was signed' 
by both parties. It is to be further noted that a newspaper in 
Tennessee has quoted Mr. Foreman as stating that he took over 
the same financial arrangement that existed between Ray and 
Arthur J. Hanes, Ray's first attorney. Foreman also said that 
when Ray decided to plead guilty, he suggested to Ray that the 
fee be adjusted and Ray signed an agreement to pay him $150,000, 
a figure suggested by Ray. Mr. Foreman also stated he advised 
Ray to plead guilty "because I believe he would be electrocuted 
if he didn't." Mr. Foreman said Ray "thought he'd be electrocuted, 
too" and sent Foreman a letter officially req_~~~ting, -the pleat 

~~ Enclorures ,ic \~ I' " :,: • I / .. ,/ .; ~/ :_,, fit'/ .. 
"\ ~,;;,: ' , i .,, . /1. '.✓. •... J I I ,,... l,f 

"'it\.ij . Js. . 3 t REL: jms \ 1 1 APR lti 19S9 CONTINUED - OVER _.d)/ 
.J4A,,R 2 21sss - -·- ~ 
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Rosen to DeLoach memorandum 
RE: MURKIN 

I 
In support of the motion, several exhibits were 

attached. One of the exhibits (exhibit A attached) states that 
William Bradford Huie advanced $30,000 to Mr. Hanes and $10,000 
to Mr. Foreman. 

Another exhibit (exhibit B attached) states that 
Percy Foreman will receive the first $165,000 of Ray's revenue 
obtained from the royalties from magazine articles, book, motion 
picture or other revenue to be derived from the writings of 
William Bradford Huie. According to this exhibit, $150,000 is 
for attorney's fee and $15,000 is for expenses. 

[ 

In another exhibit (exhibit C attached) it is 
that Mr. Foreman advanced $500 to Jerry Ray, the brother 
James Earl Ray, and this would be added to the $165,000 
previously mentioned making now a total of $165,500. 

ACTION: 

stated 
of 

For information. A copy of the motion and the exhibits 
attached thereto will be forwarded to the Department. 

I 

- 2 -

r 
-\.i rJ-

r 
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W1LLIAM £lnAu1 rn1 □ Huie 

I 

March . 

D:?ar Ju111es Rily •••• 

Enclosed you will find: 

1. 'i'he original·agreerre:rv, ~ien~d by you, 
and me. .. , 

Hanes, 

2. The letter attacheiti \:ie_.:.',,,..-\ Pi'}~ement b'.;t which I 
agreed to advance $35,ooo . .LI1 anticipat.te>N of 
can1ings fitim this project. 

3. Receipts from your attorneys for the $40,000 
which I have advanced to date. ($30,000 to Mr. 
Hanes and $10,000 to Mr. Foreman.) 

I-am also having sent to you, from iny attorneys, 
the Supplementary Agreement which was signed by Mr. Foreman, 
Mr. Hanes, you and me. I suggest. that yo~ .. s~gn .?!lqt!i~!' 
cppy of this for Mr. Forerra.n, so that we can hc1.'{e ·-~­
copies bearing all four original signatures:-· 

- -- --··- -- .. 

This gives you copies of all agreements existing 
between you and me; and you will note that I have followed 
them to the letter. I will continue to do so. 

To this date this project has earned $30,000. Additional 
earnings will shortly be received from LOOK magazine, from 
foreign magazines, and from ~11 Publishing Company, which 

-...:..--------->~ill publish the book in May • 

._-.,___WOK Magazine will publish my next article on April 15th. 
The book, titled HE SLLW 'DIE DREAMER, will be published about 
May 15th. 

--···· ......... -................................... •··:···I am currently negotiating with Carlo Ponti, the 
film producer, over picture rights. I'll keep you infonn~d 
of developments. ,...._ 

As soon as you are moved to Nashville, I will attempt 
to see you •••. or rather we w~ll attempt t9 eet pennission 
for you to see m':.. We need a picture of you to use on the 
front cover of the book. 

. . 
;-· ~ ·::;-- ___,. __ ._ --: .... _ .. -~: ~- .... -, .. :-

... 
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MAIN AT RUSK 

Mr. James Enrl Hay, 
Shelby Cotmty Jnil, 
Mem~his, Tennessee. 

Dear Jaraca Earl: 

"i 

'·"\v o• ,- ,c_';!• ,,.,. 

p E Hey I ··o HEM.AN 

~I~l{t- !I. (µ 

llotrfiTo.:-., 1'1;x AH 7700!..! 

· March 9th, '69 

'· 

I 

You have heretofore assigned to me all of your 
royaltico from magazine articles, book, motion picture or 
other revenue to be derived from the writings of Wm. &ad­

.· ford Huie. These nre my own property unconditionally. 

However, you have heretofore authorized and re 
quested me to negotiate a plea of guilty if the State of 
'l'cnucssoe through its District Attorney General and with 
the approval of the trial judge would waive the"death pen-
alty. You agreed to accept a sentence of 99 years. 

It is contemplated that your case ~rlll be dis~ 
posed of tomorrow, March 10, by the above plea and sentence. 
This will shorten the trial considerably. In consideration 
of the tirr:e it "Till save me, I am willing to make the fol -
lo\·tlng adjustment of my fee arrangement with you: 

If the plea is entered and the sentence accepte1 
and no ernbarassing circumstances take place in the court ·. 
roo□, I am willing to assign to any bank, trust company or 
individual soJ.cctcd by you all my receipts under the above 
assignment in excess of $165,000.00. These funds over and 
above the ftrst $165,000.00 vrlll be held by such bank, trust 
compo.ny or individual subject _to your order. 

I lmvo either spent or obligated myself to spend 
in cxcos5 of $14,000.00, and I think these expenses should . 
be paid in addition to a f150,ooo.oo fee. I am sure the ex­
penses will exceed t15,000.00 but I am willing to rest on 
that figure. --, 

(1';:;ly, V 
J, u ~ ~'1 t9-__ 

() yfllJ)- . l✓ Y · ~)., (j // ··: .tf 
- ENCL-

PF-4 

. 

; 
' 
1 
r 

. ) 

' ' 

; . . 

.... 
i 

i 

..... 

'i 
.I 
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EXHIBIT 
LAW r,r, ICC':"• C,J 

PHHCY F<>llEM,\N 
·'' ' 

') 
I 

I 

' 
C i Jr '1 t;1- .,,-

MAIN AT ~U~K 

eo.c :,o_un•. r:oA.~r null 01t,G 

1101,t-;TON, '1'1-:xJ\s 77<h.H.! CA 4-~l.'.1 

}.fr. James Earl Ray, 
Shelby Cbw1ty Jail, 
Memphis, Texa:1. 

Dear James Earl: 

March 9, 1969 

You have asked that I advance to Jerry Ray five 
($500.00) of the 11 $5,000.00 11 , referring to the first five 

· thousand dollars paid by \·Tm. Bradford Huie. On January 
29th, Hr. Huie advanced an add~tional $5,000.00. At that 
time I had spent in excess of $9,500.00 on your .case. 
Since then, I have spent in excess of :!?4,000.00 additional. 

~ut I am willj_ng to advance Jerry f;500.00 and add 

I 
it to tho $165,000.00 mentioned in my other letter to you­

. today. In other words, I ,,;ould receive the first f~l65,500o00o 
_. But I would not mnko any other advanc6::1 - just \this one $500000. 

And this advance, also, is 
of guilty and sentence going through 
any unsocmly conduct on your part in 

contingent upon the plea 
on March 10, 1969, without 
court. 

' 
; 

' . ,. 
l: I ... .. 

i ., 
I 

I.' 

i 
. ~ ",: 

' ~ , . 
~ 

1 , .. 
·' t 

I . I 
• r, 
i . 

i 

. ·i 

,y-~~-: ; 

. . 

P.S. 'l'ho rifle and the white mustang arc tied up in the 
suit filed by Renfro Hays. Court costs and attorneys 
fees will be necessary, perhaps, to r,et them rele.:ised • 
J will ere di t the ~~165, 500 .00 ·with whatever they bring 
over the cost of obtaj_nine: them,, if any. / 

. , -:e_~~~l ._ I~ W /1,;- l /, if _;ere~ fo n.an ,./, 
/,· /~,/ 

/ I 
:.1;-.. 

EHCUlSURI 1 

' 

; 

-· 

.. 

• 
' 
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VIA TELETYPE 

OTT 15 5-20 P 

E N C I p· H ER E D 

FROM 

(44-38861) 

(44-4) I 3P 

s 
foy ,41.. Ct9/'-IA-l'll9H ~~IJ;.I~ pt) /,.Jt,£. 

RIIP', TORON-TO, HAVE ADVISED JOHN WILLIAM BEATTIE, LEADER 

CAIADIAI NATIONAL SOCIALIST PARTY, WHOSE PHILOSOPHY AND 

POLITICAL IDEOLOGIES ARE EXTREMELY RIGHT WING AND WHO 

Mr. Mo 
Mr. Bis 
Mr. Cas 
Mr. Call 
Mr. 

Mr. Tave...__ 
Mr. Trotter __ 
Tele. Room_ 
Miss Holmes_ 
Miss Gandy_ 

HAS WRITTEN SEVERAL ARTICLES AND GIVEN NUMEROUS SPEECHES ON ANTI­

SEMITISM AID AIITI-NEGRO EVEITS, WAS RECENTLY IN CONTACT WITH 

THE TORONTO RCNP OFFICE. AT THAT TIME, BEATTIE SAID DAVID 

STAILEY, WHO AT THAT TIME WAS ALSO A MEPBER OF THE CANADIAN 

NATIONAL SOCIALIST PARTY, HAD FORWARDED NAMES OF TORONTO RESIDENTS 

TO THE NATIONAL STATES RIGHTS PARTY IN B IRMIIGHAM, ALABAMA, IN ORDER THAT 

THE PlELICAIION -YHUIDERBOLT•· COULD BE FORWARDED TO THEM. ACCORDING 

TO BEATTIE, STANLEY CHOSE THESE NAMES FROM THE TORONTO CITY DIRECTORY 

AID FORWARDED LISTS OF TWO TO THREE HUNDRED NAMES ON SEVERAL OCCASION~. 

THIS 
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